OCHNAME
CITIZENS TELECOM CG ILLINGIS. FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -t
CITIZENS TELECOM CO S1LINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS 1L
CITIZENS TELECOM CO LAINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CHTIZENS TELECOM CO £1LINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CHIZENS TELECOM GO L LINGIS - FRONTIER CITIZENS -l
CITIZENS TELECOM CO #.LINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -l
CETIZENS TELECOM CO HLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CHIZENS TELECOM CO £LINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CHTIZENS TELECOM CO #LLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -Il.
LATIZENS TELECOM CO LINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS <L
CHTIZENS TELECOM CO LLLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CETIZENS TELECOM CO £ LINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CHTIZENS TELECOM CO £ LINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO £ LINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -Il.

CITIZENS TELECOM CO L LINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS L UNCOVERED EXCHANGES

CITIZENS TELECOM CO £LINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO #.LINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM COLLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ®LINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM COILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO R.LINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL.
CITIZENS TELECOM CO LLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITRZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -I.
CITRZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS <L
CITRZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1l
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITEZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITiZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CIT{ZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITEZENS TELECOM CO LLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITZENS TELECOM CO NLLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL.,
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS «IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM GO LLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIZR CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1l
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -l
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS <L
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO JLLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1l
CiTIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL.
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL,
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINO!S-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL.
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -i.
GITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS <L
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -l
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS it
CIFIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -it.
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS.FRONTIER CITIZENS <L
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -t
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL,
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS +L
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -,
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS <L
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1t
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1,
CITIZENS YELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS it
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -iL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1l
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINCIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS 4L
CITIZENS TELECOM COQ ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS 4L
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1,
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLING!S-FRONTIER CITIZENS 4
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS H.

Appendix B
Relevant Excerpt from Population Density Table Prepared by Staff Witness Zolnierek

DOMSWATCH
DUBSILXERSG
ADVLILXERSO
HYTNILXEDSS

NWMDILXERSE
ASHYILXERSO
TAMRILXERSO
MLGVILXERSD
WTVLILXERSO

KYPTILXERSD

INA ILXERSO
BTLSHILXERSD

WDLWILXEDSO
HFMNILXERSE

IVINILXERSC
SNDVILXEDSO

SETNILXDRS0
STTRILXCRS0
ELIZILXDRS0
NBTNELXERSD
BATHILXDDS0
HPPLILXERS T
THMSILXARS0
1L TYREXPRSO
BASCHLXCRS0
CHWHKILXARSO
NHNDILXDRSG
ELTNILXCRSG
CHFDILXERSO
LYNDILXADSD
FRASILXCRSO
KLERILXDRSG
FLMRILXCRSD
LNMLILXDRSO
HBGCILXERSG
STPREXERS0
BCCYILXERS)
PATKILXERSG
RIOILXDRSE
KMVLILAARSO
BRELILXERSS
FARNHXERSO
HTTCHXERSO
KRWDILXDRS0
RMSYILXEDSE
BITWILXERS)
PSBGILXERSD
FLDNILXERSD
NWDGILXCRSD
NAUVILXCRS0
OLEYILXCRSD
RSVLILXDRS
COLTHXARSG
BGVLILXDRS
JOY ILXDRSD
TMPCILXADS)
BOWNILXCRSD
GNVWRXTRS0
MEDRILXERSC
HLDLILXDRS)
STRNILXDRSO
DNSNEXCRS0
ALXSILXDRED
WRESWILXCRSE
SHNNILXARSO
EDWDILXERSC
LNRKILXADSD
ANDVILXDRS0
HRONILXERSO
BRTWILXERS)
CROVEXDRSO
SRNTILXCRSO
COFNILXCRSD
ALBYILXDRSD
CRTHILXCDS0
STEMILXERSD
ERIEILXDRSO
MSCYILXCDSC
FRMPILXDRSD
ALFHILXDRSD
SHTCILXERSO
ALERRXDDSO
NIOTILXCRSE
ABNGH.XDRSH

WIRE CENTER
ouUBOIS
ADDIEVILLE
HOYLETON
NEW MINDGN
ASHLEY
TAMAROA
MULBERRY GROVE
WALTONVILLE
KEYESPORT
iNA
BARYELSCO
WOODLAWN
HOFFMAN
IRVINGTON
SANDOVAL

SEATON
SUTTER
ELIZA
NEW BOSTON
BATH
HOQPPOLE

THOMAS (WHITESIDE CO)

LITTLE YORK
BASCO
CHADWICK
NORTH HENDERSON
ELVANSTON

CHESTERFIELD-ROCKBRIDGE

LYNDON
FERRIS
KILBOURNE
FiLLMORE
LONDON MILLS
HAMBURG
ST PETER
BEECHER CITY
PATOKA
RIO
KAMPSVILLE
BRUSSELS
FARINA
HETTICK
KIRKWOOD
RAMSEY
BATCHTOWN
PITTSBURG
FIELDON
NEW DOUGLAS
NAUWOD
DALLAS CITY
ROSEVILLE
COLETA
RIGGSVILLE
Joy
TAMPICO
BOWEN
GREENVIEW
MEDORA
HILLSDALE
STRONGHURST
DONNELLSON
ALEXIS
WARSAW
SHANNON
EDGEWOCD
LANARK
ANDOVER
HARDIN
BROWNSTOWN
CORDOVA
SORENTO
COFFEEN
ALBANY
CARTHAGE
STELMO
ERIE
MASON CITY
PREEMPTION
ALFHA
SHATIUC
ALEDO
NIOTA
ABINGDON

FORP100

78
564
1,360
405
§.715
1977
2.004
1700
5.296
g
£ 186
3,654
B3z
130
4,675
23873

L)
512
1.010
1148
1,019
485
432
764
1.223
1,069
412
362
1132
1,270
655
Gi7
1,641
637
661
1496
1361
2,084
463
585
FR X1
1,654
41
1.310
2,588
837
T04
27
a1
14689
1.547
1,636
748
1110
o822
Z,163
784
1.622
1.882
1.496
1835
1208
§.645
2.084
$.580
2340
3110
$ 56O
£.687
£ 404
151
1249
1.203
2.358
3,047
2222
2.856
3,170
554
1,323
706
5,068
373
4.866

Land Area (Sqr
Miles)

53 51777562
200677211147
86 24077646
25 12907596

3 (1857608
T8 AT4005068
7258552742
79 19538044
37 19211363
31 77631055
26.55045124

113.62048508
2515099920
2001103480
1874856100
760 91623035

47 25529305
5826855361
8618511000
A7 7538417
B6.4 1559691
44 970680411
43 95671204
6916251129
$18.34457959
55 876357402
32 66087762
37 B8SE5702
60 56287635
30 62672299
57 56136206
46. 75700003
63 41287295
40 71359173
41.57654514
1631762659
54.22508680
155 806026883
25.25326265
2057621541
5C. 76576135
76.86200766
206.21057356
§7.25450368
1354014248506
43.04203450
53.385465606
64 67386772
072281436
54 BY216007
10.72044516
10 89826447
31 28753086
50 34352321
57 87363810
111.23246556
54 71449984
T7 2686604 ¢
74 38986165
4965056510
BE BH124526G
4997549680
BT 72546861
64.31474470
6453350045
9130900644
101.2597 1665
50 96146871
57 09617343
42 583685344
31 Q6807136
37 8048405
44 206565837
65 53378124
TZ yra3ranT
5B 24685767
B6 10480512
00.26825545
15.33025545
2B.51020507
4668506842
107.74386715
16.75114132
96.50008263

Pepulation
per Squars
Mite
14.56
19.40
1575
1570
721
2519
2761
2147
3403
.30
44 65
fcr s
3307
6501
1060y
nar

10.64
B8
16.650
24.04
1£179
16.76
¢.83
1166
10 34
16.43
12.61
G.55
1250
3205
1138
1320
16.02
2007
15.60
14 50
2510
1800
1833
1978
2228
wn
1612
19.46
191
19.44
1319
1743
2293
3078
7334
2168
2391
2205
1418
19.45
14.42
2699
25.30
30.50
2065
241
1875
32,46
2462
25,66
3078
307¢
20.55
ELEH
37405
3394
3147
3598
46.37
3815
3347
3512
3614
3938
§6.84
AT 05
2z
042

Dnchet No. 64-0653
ICC S Exhitit Zz 0

Exhitit J2-1
UsCOC
Reporied
Covered  Density

N 16.46
N 1696
No 714
No 7 14
No 2324
No 24 86
No 2507
Na 21.8

No 3604
No 3102
No 3169
No 3560
Na 4155
No 45.25
No 7653
Yes 5.07

Yes 5.14

Yes 5.24

Yes 862

Yes 953

Yes 0063
Yes 1066
Yes 1052
Yes 1108
Yes 1121
Yes 1155
Yes 12.2%
Yes 131%
Yes 133

Yes 13.42
Yes 13.58
Yes 1367
Yes 14 55
Yes 1463
Yes 1475
Yos 1505
Yes 16,46
Yes $573
Yes $6.59
Yes 15.83
Yex $7.7

Yos 3]
Yes 1836
Yes 10.40
Yes 16.25
Yes 1661
Yos 15.63
Yes 20.08
Yos 2026
Yes 2036
Yos 2058
Yas 2087
Yos 2263
Yes 272
Yes 22.8%
Yes 22.92
Yes 2315
Yoy 2346
Yes 2347
Yes 2416
Yes 2476
Yes 2565
Yes 26.56
Yes 2793
Yes 281
Yes 28.58
Yes 204

Yes N9

Yos 28

Yes 3302
Yes 33.48
Yos 3352
Yes 3382
Yes 3362
Yes 362
Yes 302
Yes 37.04
Yes rars

Yes 3843
Yas 40.8

Yas 41.58
Yes 42,2

Yes 4272



CITEZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS L
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS 1L
CAMIZENS TELECOM CO LLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -t
CITIZENS TELECOM CG ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CG £.LINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO LLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELEGCDM CO #LINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS «IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO LLINOIS- FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITEENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITiZENS TELECOM CO ILLINCIS-FRONT:ER CITIZENS -1
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONT:ER CITIZENS AL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER QITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CG LLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS «L
CITIZENS TELECOM CO {LLINCIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -,
CITIZENS TELECOM CO £LINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO 1LINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINODIS-FRONYIER CITIZENS -IL
CITiZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1l
CITRZENS TELECOM CO ILLINDIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CiTIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINGIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -1,
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -l
CITIZENS TELECOM CO ILLINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS 1L

CITIZENS TELECOM CO LINOIS-FRONTIER CITIZENS -IL

OCNAME
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND INC.
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND INC

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND. INC
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND, INC.
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIGLAND. INC.
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND. INC
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MICLAND: INGC.
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND. INC
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS GF MIDLAND. INC
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS COF MIDLAND. INC.
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND. INC.
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND. INC.
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND INC

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MIDLAND. INC

DUNAME
COIN TELEPHONE EXCHANGE INC
ODIN TELEPHONE EXCHANGE. INC
ODIN TELEPHONE EXCHANGE. INC.

ODIN TELEPHONE EXCHANGE. INC
ODiN TELEPHONE EXCHANGE. INC
COIN TELEPHONE EXCHANGE INC.

OOIN TELEPHONE EXCHANGE INC

HMTHIEXCDS0
SHWYILXCDS0
MDVLILXADSD
ALMTHXEDS0
FPTWILXADSG
CRVLILRCDS0
POLOILXADSC
MTVLAXDRS0
WTSNILXCDSD
MRSNILXADSG
DOW ILXERSD
GLPTILXDRS0
MTOLILXCES0
SHRRILXDDS0
KTBGILXDRSD
MNMOILXDDS0
JRYLILXEDS0
BNHLILXERSO
GLLSBXCRSG
PTBYILXDDSO
EDBQILXSDEC
OQWKILXDRS0
TTPLAXDDSE
FLTNILXADSD
BNLDILXCRSG
HMPNILXDDSD
COVERED EXCHANGES

TOTAL

DOMSWITCH
FCHNILXEDS)

UNCOVERED EXCHANGES

SCVLILXCRSD
SFTNILXERSO
CHNCRILXCRSO
MDSTILXCDS0
OCNEHXCRSO
ARVLILXCDS0
SPMNILXEDSD
HRCKILXEDSO
DRCHILXERSD
WOBNILXERSD
COVERED EXCHANGES

TOTAL

DOMSWITCH
MTVELXCDSE
COINILXEDS0

UNCOVERED EXCHANGES

SBNRILXEDSG
OBLNILXEDSC
COVERED EXCHANGES

TOTAL

HAMILTON
SHUMWAY
AMILLEDGEVILLE
ALTAMOUNT
PROPHETSTOWN
CARLINVILLE
FOLO
MATHERVILLE
WATSON
MORRISON
DOW
GLLFPORT
MOUNT OLIVE
SHERRARD
KEITHSBURG
MONMOUTH
SERSEYVILLE
BUNKER HiLL
GILLESPIE
PORT BYRON
E. DUBLIGUE
CQUAWKA
TEUTOPOLIS
FULTON
BENLD

EAST MOLINE (HAMPTON)

WIRE CEN¥ER
POCAMONTAS

SCOTIVILLE
SEFTON
LCONCORD
MODESTC
QCONEE
ARENZVILLE
SHIPMAN
HERRICK
NORCHESTER
WOODBURN

WIRE CENTER
MARTINSVILLE
ODN

SHOBONIER
CBELCNG

3748%
3as57
1.960
3.937
2.858
8,753
3.884
1244
3.965
7.651
1,666
746
3,640
2,106
age
11771
10,820
3164
4.6G7
3562
4.882
2335
3335
4 654
3310
3,162
34.981

56,864

PORP10)
5973
1.973

465
507
423
1249
998
1.038
1.936
1,204
508
1.376
$.283

11256

POP10D
2248
2.206
4.454

852
3336
4 228

a.662

GO 84941784
§4.65383932
5016435675
76.2053B824

§6.34829003
16525016667
03 59917305
1G 20206974
70.70385258
137.04643805
2508230193
30 8886512
Al 94661172
2973002114

3820716081

114.88308217
12074131685
31 26357429
4519901559
A6.113624160
36.66065557

2374027876
20.67605012

19.48374112

1547630525
14.52146469

2.084 DETESIS

2 B45.00424349

Land Ares {Sqr
Miles)

41 75077780

41 78077780

46 81566787
54.30038405
24.20629515
4203632257
54 468228413
4 73204384
£2 04794192
53 02069006
25 4 E26TH)
20.22819449
46620068160

500.0804694D

Land Area -
Squara Mites
65 33562242
40.22306358
135.56268000

53.11480289
100.301860686
162.016753715

207 57943675

6227
5066
2876
5160
4308
5297
4150
6478
56.08
55,83
7838
24 15
7431
1080
25,65
102.37
861
10114
10163
W79
3y
9832
11238
238 67
206 96
217.06
1678

20468

Popuiation
per Squore
Mile
4724
472

9493
9.34
AT
1734
1540
504
N
24 58
002
a7 0B
9.0

22145

Populaticn
er Square
Milp
2358
54.04
3286

1.6
30.80
2630

2616

ocket No. 04-0653
ICC Staff Exhibit 20

Exhibil JZ1
Yes 44.36
Yes 44682
Yes 4540
Yos 43132
Yos 50.26
Yos 5253
Yos 5347
Yes 5724
Yes 68 79
Yes 66 95
Yes 69.42
Yes 74
Yes 543
Yos 75.62
Yes 8371
Yes 915
Yes 0444
Yes 10042
Yes 101 46
Yes 150 12
Yes 152.3¢
Yes 156 &
Yes 15714
Yes 196
Yes 202 66
Yos 566 42
UsCoC
Repored
Covered Density
Nop 3676
Yes 6.9
Yes 16.34
yes 14.41
Yos 1583
Yes 1569
Yes 1632
Yes 2798
Yes 826
Yes 3065
Yes 50 46
yscoc
Reported
Covered Gensily
No 423
No T4 a4
Yes 7o
Yes 2975



